

C.A.No. 593 OF 2003

ITEM No.9

Court No. 7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.593/2003( For Preliminary Hearing )

M/S. SUPRABHA RUST EVADER P. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOM&CENTRAL EXCISE, PUNE-I

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

Date : 10/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. Venugopal, adv.  
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, adv. for  
M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile there shall be an ad interim stay  
subject to the petitioner continuing with the deposit made  
pursuant to the orders of the CEGAT.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master