

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA No.1 In
Civil Appeal No.593/2003

M/S. SUPRABHA RUST EVADER P. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOM&CENTRAL EXCISE, PUNE-I

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDIFor Appellant (s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, adv. for
M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advs.For Respondent (s) Mr. K.N. Rawal, SG.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by learned Solicitor General of India that the issue herein is covered by the decision reported in 2002 (10) SCC 738.
List on Friday i.e. 20.2.04 for final disposal.[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER