

ü

C.A.No. 593 OF 2003
ITEM No.41

Court No. 4

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.1 in Civil Appeal No.593/2003

M/S. SUPRABHA RUST EVADER P. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOM&CENTRAL EXCISE, PUNE-I

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(For Final Disposal)
(With Office Report)

Date : 20/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s) Mr.Joseph Vellapally,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Singh,Adv.
Mr.Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Mr.P.S. Sudheer,Adv.for
M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.R.N.Rawal,SG
Mr.Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

Interim stay to continue.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER